

BID TABULATION						BIDDER		
<b>Project #5-2018</b> <b>2018 Asphalt Spot Paving</b> Williams County, Ohio				Williams County Engineer's Office 12953 County Road G Bryan, Ohio 43506 419-636-2454 Fax 419-636-8687 <b>Todd J. Roth, P.E., P.S.</b> email: troth@wmscoengineer.com		Gerken Paving Napoleon, Ohio		
Date: 4-3-18 Revised:		<b>As Revised By Addendum 1</b>						
Prepared By: Clum								
Revised By: Clum		<b>Bid Date: Thursday, April 26, 2018</b>						
Bid Item	Item	Name	Unit	Quantity	Estimated Unit Price	Estimated Cost	Unit Price	Cost
<b>WILLIAMS COUNTY WORK - SPOT PAVE</b>								
<b>County Road 22/A, CR A to US 6, 6478' x 6.0' x 1.25"</b>								
1a	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22*	CY	150.00	170.00	\$25,500.00	\$197.00	\$29,550.00
1b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	1200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
1c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	554.00	\$554.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
1d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>County Road 6 &amp; C.75, CR A to CR 7, 2,768.8' x 19.0' x 1.75" and 5,691.8' x 6.0' x 1.25"</b>								
2a	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22*	CY	376.00	167.00	\$62,792.00	\$188.00	\$70,688.00
2b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	1200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
2c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	1299.84	\$1,299.84	\$400.00	\$400.00
2d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>County Road Q.50 &amp; 2.50 &amp; R, CR 1.50 to CR 4.75, 8,985.5' x 6.0' x 1.25" and 2,044.9' x 18' x 1.50"</b>								
3a	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22*	CY	378.00	170.00	\$64,260.00	\$188.00	\$71,064.00
3b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
3c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	1335.20	\$1,335.20	\$400.00	\$400.00
3d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>County Road 11, US 20 to MI LINE, 16,831.1' x 6.0' x 1.25" and 4,664.9' x 19' x 1.50"</b>								
4a	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22*	CY	800.00	165.00	\$132,000.00	\$178.00	\$142,400.00
4b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	2400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	2708.00	\$2,708.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
4d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>County Road 7/H &amp; H &amp; 7.50, SR 34 to CR J, 11,092.8' x 6.0' x 1.25" and 2,482.7' x 19' x 1.5"</b>								
5a	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Light, Type 1 PG-64-22*	CY	475.00	170.00	\$80,750.00	\$187.00	\$88,825.00
5b	614	Maintenance of Traffic - Includes Temp Centerline (Tape) As Needed	LS	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
5c	103	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	1655.00	\$1,655.00	\$480.00	\$480.00
5d	624	Mobilization	LS	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>Williams County Sub Total</b>						<b>\$385,154.04</b>		<b>\$421,807.00</b>
<b>CENTER TOWNSHIP WORK - SPOT PAVE</b>								
<b>Township Road 10, Between TR F and CR G, 620' x 18' x 1.5" Surface</b>								
6a	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Medium, Type 1 PG-64-22*	CY	52.00	195.00	\$10,140.00	\$204.00	\$10,608.00
6b	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1.00	800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
6c	624	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	238.80	\$238.80	\$60.00	\$60.00
6d	103	Mobilization	LS	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>Township Road 8, At Bridge Replacement just South of SR 34, 200' x 16' x 1.5" Surface</b>								
7a	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course-Medium, Type 1 PG-64-22*	CY	15.00	200.00	\$3,000.00	\$320.00	\$4,800.00
7b	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1.00	800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
7c	624	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	96.00	\$96.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
7d	103	Mobilization	LS	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>Krohn's Subdivision, 1600' x 18' x 0.75" Thin-Lay Surface, 0.50" Thinlay Scratch</b>								
8a	Special	Thinlay Asphalt Concrete Surface, Type MED, As Per Plan	CY	67.00	240.00	\$16,080.00	\$224.00	\$15,008.00
8b	Special	Thinlay Asphalt Concrete Scratch, Type MED, As Per Plan	CY	45.00	240.00	\$10,800.00	\$224.00	\$10,080.00
8c	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1.00	800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8d	624	Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.00	430.20	\$430.20	\$140.00	\$140.00
8e	103	Mobilization	LS	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>Center Township Sub Total</b>						<b>\$46,185.00</b>		<b>\$44,126.00</b>
<b>Total Estimate Construction Cost</b>					<b>\$431,339.04</b>	<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>		<b>\$465,933.00</b>
<b>Total Estimate w/Contingencies</b>					<b>\$474,472.94</b>			